Aschlin Ditta

Writer

FEATURE FILM

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2016 SWIMMING WITH MEN

201011 I'M NOT ME

2009-10  CATHERINE TATE MOVIE

2010-11  ONE BEHID THE EAR

2008-09  ALL OUR CHRISTMASES

2007 FRENCH FILM

2005 SCENES OF A SEXUAL
NATURE

2004 THREE DAYS AWAY

TELEVISION

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2024 THE FEUD

2023 INHERITANCE

COMPANY

Met Films/Shoebox

BBC Films / Hugh
Bonneville

Working Title

Ealing Studios

Hillbilly Films / BBC Films

Slingshot Films

Tinpan Films

COMPANY

Channel 5/ Lonesome Pine

Channel 5/ Lonesome Pine

PROJECT DETAILS

Based on documentary about Sweden's all male synchronised swimming
team.

Director Oliver Parker

Starring Rob Brydon, Charlotte Riley, Nathaniel Parker, Jim Carter

Co-written with Catherine Tate and Gordon Anderson

Starring Hugh Bonneville, Anne- Marie Duff and Eric Cantona

Monte Carlo Film Festival Winner Best Screenplay

Starring Ewan McGregor, Douglas Hodge, Catherine Tate, Hugh
Bonneville, Sophie Okonedo, Tom Hardy, Andrew Lincoln and Mark Strong

Co-written with Sean Hughes

PROJECT DETAILS

Writer and EP

Writer and EP

Starring Robert James-Collier, Gaynor Faye and Jemima
Rooper
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2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2018

2018

2016

2015

2015

2012-13

2013

2011

2011

2010

2010-11

2009

2008

2007

2007

2007

2007

2005

QUEEN OF 0z

CHRISTMAS

HOME AGAIN

TIME AND TIME AGAIN

BROWN MAFIA

TORCH

DOC MARTIN

PUFFINS

LOCKED IN

DO NOT DISTURB

MR SLOANE

LANDINGS

THE CABLES

ANATOMY OF AN AFFAIR

FIGHTING TALK

ONE IN THREE

CATHERINE TATE XMAS SPECIAL 2009

BENNY HILL BIOPIC

DERAILED

TIL WE DIE

CATHERINE TATE XMAS SPECIAL

CATHERINE TATE SHOW

CATHERINE TATE XMAS SPECIAL

BBC

Carnival

Lonesome Pine

Filmnation TV

Caryn Mandabach

Lonsome Pine Productions

Buffalo Pictures/ITV

Lonesome Pine Productions

Lonesome Pine / Channel 4

Lonesome Pine / UKTV

Big Talk / Sky

Lime TV

Hat Trick / BBC

Carnival Films

Big Talk / C4

BBC

Tiger Aspect / BBC

BBC / Big Talk Productions

Hillbilly Films / BBC

Hat Trick / ITV

Tiger Aspect / BBC

Tiger Aspect / BBC

Tiger / BBC

1 Episode

Series In Development

Series in Development

Series in development

Series in development

Series in development

Episode of series

Original Series

Pilot.
Director Nigel Cole

Starring Catherine Tate and Miles Jupp

Episode of comedy series
Dir. Robert Weide

Nominated Best Multichannel Programme Broadcast
Award 2014

Original series idea

Original series idea

Original series idea

Original comedy series idea

Original drama series idea

1 x 60" horror

1x30

Series |l & Comic Relief

Co-Written with Catherine Tate



2005

2004

2004

2003

2002

THEATRE

DATE

2010

COMEDY

DATE

2001

THE CATHERINE TATE SHOW

NO ANGELS

THE CATHERINE TATE SHOW

DIARY OF A PEACEKEEPER

20 THINGS TO DO BEFORE YOU'RE 30

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

MEANTIME (Co-Writer)

CRIES FROM THE HEART: THE LAWS OF WAR

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

Tiger Aspect / BBC

World Productions / C4

Tiger Aspect / BBC

Tailor-Made / C4

Tiger Aspect

COMPANY

St Elmo Productions

UP LATE WITH SEAN HUGHES (Writer / Performer)

THE CATHERINE TATE SHOW (Writer / Performer)

Royal Court Theatre

Series |l

Various sketches and performance

1 Episode, Series Il

Various sketches

Original series pilot

PROJECT DETAILS
Musical co-written with Doug Hodge

Matthew Byam Shaw

COMPANY

BBC Choice

Radio 4



