Aschlin Ditta

Writer

FEATURE FILM

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
	LES PIPETTES	Netflix/ Starman Films	Feature in Development
	WASTED	Lonesome Pine Productions	Feature Film in development
	KICKING THE HABIT	Treasure Films	Feature film in development
	CHAPANDAZ	Douglas Road Productions	Feature Film
			Aku Louhimies directing
	OXFORD	New Sparta/Temple Hill	Re-write
2017	THE MAN INSIDE	Lonesome Pine Productions/Film 4	In Development
2016	SWIMMING WITH MEN	Met Films/Shoebox	Based on documentary about Sweden's all male synchronised swimming team.
			Director Oliver Parker
			Starring Rob Brydon, Charlotte Riley, Nathaniel Parker, Jim Carter
2010-11	I'M NOT ME	BBC Films / Hugh Bonneville	
2009-10	CATHERINE TATE MOVIE	Working Title	Co-written with Catherine Tate and Gordon Anderson
2010-11	ONE BEHID THE EAR	Ealing Studios	
2008-09	ALL OUR CHRISTMASES	Hillbilly Films / BBC Films	
2007	FRENCH FILM	Slingshot Films	Starring Hugh Bonneville, Anne- Marie Duff and Eric Cantona
			Monte Carlo Film Festival Winner Best Screenplay
2005	SCENES OF A SEXUAL NATURE	Tinpan Films	Starring Ewan McGregor, Douglas Hodge, Catherine Tate, Hugh Bonneville, Sophie Okonedo, Tom Hardy, Andrew Lincoln and Mark Strong



TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2024	THE FEUD	Channel 5/ Lonesome Pine	Writer and EP
2023	INHERITANCE	Channel 5/ Lonesome Pine	Writer and EP
			Starring Robert James-Collier, Gaynor Faye and Jemima Rooper
2022	QUEEN OF OZ	BBC	1 Episode
2022	CHRISTMAS	Carnival	Series In Development
2022	HOME AGAIN	Lonesome Pine	Series in Development
2022	TIME AND TIME AGAIN	Filmnation TV	Series in development
2021	BROWN MAFIA	Caryn Mandabach	Series in development
2018	TORCH	Lonsome Pine Productions	Series in development
2018	DOC MARTIN	Buffalo Pictures/ITV	Episode of series
2016	PUFFINS	Lonesome Pine Productions	Original Series
2015	LOCKED IN	Lonesome Pine / Channel 4	
2015	DO NOT DISTURB	Lonesome Pine / UKTV	Pilot.
			Director Nigel Cole
			Starring Catherine Tate and Miles Jupp
2012-13	MR SLOANE	Big Talk / Sky	Episode of comedy series
			Dir. Robert Weide
			Nominated Best Multichannel Programme Broadcast Award 2014
2013	LANDINGS	Lime TV	Original series idea
2011	THE CABLES	Hat Trick / BBC	Original series idea
2011	ANATOMY OF AN AFFAIR	Carnival Films	Original series idea
2010	FIGHTING TALK	Big Talk / C4	Original comedy series idea
2010-11	ONE IN THREE	BBC	Original drama series idea

2009	CATHERINE TATE XMAS SPECIAL 2009	Tiger Aspect / BBC	
2008	BENNY HILL BIOPIC	BBC / Big Talk Productions	
2007	DERAILED	Hillbilly Films / BBC	1 x 60' horror
2007	TIL WE DIE	Hat Trick / ITV	1 x 30'
2007	CATHERINE TATE XMAS SPECIAL	Tiger Aspect / BBC	
2007	CATHERINE TATE SHOW	Tiger Aspect / BBC	Series III & Comic Relief
			Co-Written with Catherine Tate
2005	CATHERINE TATE XMAS SPECIAL	Tiger / BBC	
2005	THE CATHERINE TATE SHOW	Tiger Aspect / BBC	Series II
			Various sketches and performance
2004	NO ANGELS	World Productions / C4	1 Episode, Series II
2004	THE CATHERINE TATE SHOW	Tiger Aspect / BBC	Various sketches
2003	DIARY OF A PEACEKEEPER	Tailor-Made / C4	Original series pilot
2002	20 THINGS TO DO BEFORE YOU'RE 30	Tiger Aspect	

THEATRE

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
	MEANTIME (Co-Writer)	St Elmo Productions	Musical co-written with Doug Hodge
			Matthew Byam Shaw
2010	CRIES FROM THE HEART: THE LAWS OF WAR	Royal Court Theatre	

COMEDY

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY
2001	UP LATE WITH SEAN HUGHES (Writer / Performer)	BBC Choice
	THE CATHERINE TATE SHOW (Writer / Performer)	Radio 4